
 

 

   

  Airwaves 6 October 2017  
No. 5 

 

Dear Parents and Carers 

 

It was lovely to see so many people at our Harvest assembly on Tuesday morning.  

We all particularly enjoyed seeing our Reception children performing Dingle 

Dangle Scarecrow with their Year 6 buddies!  Thank you for all the lovely 

donations for our display.  Jimmy’s Night Shelter were delighted to receive 

them. 

 

Sunflowers/Daffodils assembly  

We had another fantastic family turnout for Sunflowers and Year 1 Daffodils on 

Thursday.  It was good to see former pupils supporting siblings due to a couple 

of days off from Sawston Village College.   

The children have really enjoyed learning about dinosaurs and produced fabulous 

artwork.  Their dinosaur rap was very fast paced and they all did extremely well 

to remember all the words and pronounce the tricky dinosaur names.  Thank you 

Sunflowers and Daffodils. 

 

The Big Dig 

Bluebells and Sunflowers classes are inviting parents and carers to come in next 

Thursday afternoon from 2.50 pm so the children can show you what they have 

been learning about dinosaurs. 

 

FODs car boot sale – this Sunday 8th October 

FODS will be holding the annual lazy car boot on Sunday 8th October at 

11.00am (gates open at 10.30am to sellers). You can just turn up on the day to 

get a stand. Cars are only £5.00 and vans £8.00. If you would rather just 

browse the stalls please do come along from 11.00am. We will have a tea stand 

and barbecue. It’s a great way to help out FODS whilst making a few extra 

pounds or to find a fantastic pre-loved bargain. For more details or for any 

questions please contact fods.email@gmail.com 

 

Book Fair 

Year 6 will be running the Book Fair during the week beginning 9th October.  Do 

come along and choose a book from the great selection available.  The Book Fair 

times are given in the diary section below. 

 

Lunchtimes 

Next week sees the start of trialling the change to the dining hall rota.  Key 

Stage 2 children will have their dinners first next week and then it will be Key  
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Stage 1 the week after.  The School Council are monitoring this and have made 

suggestion boxes for this purpose and for other suggestions their class might 

have.  They will be reporting their findings later in the term. 

Yours sincerely 

Debbie Gould 

Headteacher 

 

Lunches for week beginning 9 October  2017 

 Red Option Green Option (usually 

Vegetarian) 

Blue Option 

(Light bite) 

Monday Sausages & mash Quorn sausages & mash Salmon salad baguette 

Tuesday Chicken pasta bake Vegetable samosas Jacket potato with 

beans 

Wednesday Yorkshire pudding with 

beef 

Macaroni cheese Egg & cress on bun 

Thursday Roast pork Cheese quiche Jacket potato with 

tuna & sweetcorn 

Friday Cod & chips Quorn dippers & chips Ham Ploughman’s 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The DX Holiday Club 

We are running a Holiday Club every day during the October Half Term at 

Hinxton Village Hall.  We are open from 8am to 6pm each day.   

Prices after that day are £28 for a full day and £17.50 for a half day.   

For further details please contact Lisa Wood on thedxclub@hotmail.co.uk or 

07855 225267. 
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Diary Dates 
Sunday 8 October, 11.00 am Lazy Car Boot sale 

Monday 9, Tuesday 10, Thursday 12 

October 

Book Fair after school until 4.15 pm 

Thursday 12 October, 2.50 pm ‘The Big Dig’ – sharing session for 

parents/carers of Bluebells & Sunflowers 

classes 

Monday 16 to Thursday 19 October Year 6 Bikeability 

Monday 16 October, after school Parent-Teacher meetings 

Thursday 19 October, after school Parent-Teacher meetings 

Thursday 19 October, 9.05 am Bramblings class assembly 

Friday 20 October  House Day 

Monday 23 to Friday 27 October Half-term 

Thursday 2 November, 9.05 am Bluebells class assembly 

Thursday 9 November School photographer 

Thursday 16 November, 9.05 am Owls class assembly 

Thursday 23 November, 9.05 am Doves class assembly 

Friday 24 November Grandparents’ Day 

Friday 1 December, 4.00-6.00 pm Christmas Fair 

Wednesday 6 December, 9.30 am Reception/KS1 nativity performance 

Thursday 7 December, 6.00 pm Reception/KS1 nativity performance 

Tuesday 19 December Autumn term closes 

Wednesday 3 January 2018 Professional day – school closed to pupils 

Thursday 4 January  Spring term starts 

Monday 12 to Friday 16 February Half-term 

Thursday 29 March Spring term closes 

Monday 16 April Professional day – school closed to pupils 

Tuesday 17 April Summer term starts 

Monday 7 May May day holiday 

Monday 28 May to Friday 1 June Half-term 

Friday 20 July Summer term closes for pupils 

Monday 23 and Tuesday 24 July Professional days 
New entries to the diary are in bold 
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